
The centre is open Monday to Friday from 7.00 am - 7.00 pm.

The opening hours will be adjusted on the following public holidays and company vacations as listed below:

Thursday 01 January 2026 New Year's Day closed

Friday 02 January 2026 Berchtold Day closed

Monday 23 February 2026 Carnival Monday closed

Thursday 02 April 2026 Maundy Thursday closed*

Friday 03 April 2026 Good Friday closed

Monday 06 April 2026 Easter Monday closed

Friday 01 May 2026 Labor Day closed

Thursday 14 May 2026 Ascension Day closed

Friday 15 May 2026 Bridging day Ascension closed*

Monday 25 May 2026 Whit Monday closed

Friday 28 August 2026
125 years familea 
employee celebration closed from 03.00 pm

Friday 30 October 2026 Continuing education closed

Friday 27 November 2026 Continuing education closed

Thursday 24 December 2026 Christmas eve closed

Friday 25 December 2026 Christmas closed

Friday 26 December 2026 Boxing Day closed

Holiday closure closed

Our holidays correspond to the Novartis regulation of working hours for public holidays 2026 (Basel sites)

* If parents have to perform a certain important service, a reduced childcare support is possible in agreement

Days off, holidays and vacation planning for 2026: Daycare Center Lichtstrasse

27th December 2026 - 01st January 2027


	Vorlage englisch

